Sl. No. State

Madhya Pradesh

Name as per oyms

BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES
MADHYA PRADESH
STATE

REGION

CENTRAL REGION

Leaders
Registered

116

Total Leaders
(As per latest Census
received)
16.12.2021

4,267

Percentage of Leaders
Registered

2.72

Members
Registered

672

Total Members
(As per latest
Census received)
16.12.2021

134,895

Percentage of
Members
Registered

0.50

Rajasthan

RAJASTHAN STATE
BHARAT SCOUT AND
GUIDE

CENTRAL REGION

951

36,358

2.62

6902

1,103,769

0.63

W. C. Railway

WEST CENTRAL
RAILWAY

CENTRAL REGION

15

211

7.11

42

3,046

1.38

N. W. Railway

NORTH WESTERN
RAILWAY STATE
BHARAT SCOUT &
GUIDE

CENTRAL REGION

52

296

17.57

400

3,083

12.97

Chhattisgarh

BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES
CHHATTISGARH

CENTRAL REGION

1745

6,612

26.39

17433

126,821

13.75

S. E. C. Railway

SOUTH EAST
CENTRAL RAILWAY

CENTRAL REGION

145

190

76.32

1343

8,595

15.63

Jharkhand

BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES
JHARKHAND STATE

EASTERN REGION

23

353

6.52

240

11,488

Odisha

ODISHA STATE
BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES

EASTERN REGION

533

3,819

13.96

3203

80,747

Bihar

BIHAR STATE BHARAT
SCOUTS AND GUIDES

EASTERN REGION

588

1,944

30.25

7893

57,375

13.76

10

East Coast Railway

EAST COAST
RAILWAY BHARAT
SCOUTS AND GUIDES

EASTERN REGION

92

228

40.35

559

2,761

20.25

11

East Central Railway

EAST CENTRAL
RAILWAY BHARAT
SCOUTS AND GUIDES

EASTERN REGION

186

357

52.10

1558

7,161

21.76




12

S. E. Railway

SOUTH EASTERN
RAILWAY BHARAT
SCOUTS AND GUIDES

EASTERN REGION

221

330

66.97

1324

3,466 38.20

13

Eastern Railway

EASTERN RAILWAY
BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES

EASTERN REGION

456

662

68.88

4940

6,192

14

West Bengal

WEST BENGAL
BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES

EASTERN REGION

1174

1,139

103.07

20089

21,024

15

Arunachal Pradesh

ARUNACHAL
PRADESH, BHARAT
SCOUTS AND GUIDES

N.E.REGION

229

2.18

11,427

16

Manipur

MANIPUR STATE
BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES

N.E.REGION

224

1.79

6,229

17

Sikkim

SIKKIM STATE, THE
BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES

N.E.REGION

32

269

11.90

51

6,037

18

Meghalaya

MEGHALAYA BHARAT
SCOUTS AND GUIDES

N.E.REGION

29

962

3.01

168

26,776

19

Mizoram

MIZORAM STATE
BHARAT SCOUTS &
GUIDES

N.E.REGION

40

219

18.26

173

5,289

20

Assam

THE BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES, ASSAM

N.E.REGION

112

300

37.33

477

7,627

21

Nagaland

NAGALAND STATE
BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES

N.E.REGION

110

178

61.80

369

3,534 10.44

22

Tripura

TRIPURA

N.E.REGION

51

113.73

442

644 68.63

23

N. F. Railway

NORTHEAST
FRONTIER RAILWAY,
BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES

N.E.REGION

242

240

100.83

3678

4,781

24

CTSA

NORTHERN REGION

26

0.00

289




25

Jamiat Youth Club

Jamiat Youth Club

NORTHERN REGION

1,056

0.38

27

50,618

26

Uttar Pradesh

UTTAR PRADESH
BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES

NORTHERN REGION

362

7,719

4.69

1309

356,375

27

Punjab

THE BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES, PUNJAB

NORTHERN REGION

33

1,797

1.84

280

54,422

28

Uttarakhand

THE BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES
UTTARAKHAND

NORTHERN REGION

81

2,252

3.60

454

45,638

29

N. E. Railway

NORTH EASTERN
RAILWAY BHARAT
SCOUTS & GUIDES

NORTHERN REGION

111

941

11.80

459

12,756

30

Northern Railway

NORTHERN RAILWAY
BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES

NORTHERN REGION

155

1,315

11.79

650

14,614

31

Jammu & Kashmir

J & K BHARAT
SCOUTS AND GUIDES

NORTHERN REGION

142

287

49.48

676

9,542

32

Delhi

DELHI STATE BHARAT
SCOUTS & GUIDES

NORTHERN REGION

41

388

10.57

425

6,177

33

Himachal Pradesh

THE BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES
HIMACHAL PRADESH

NORTHERN REGION

391

2,807

13.93

3544

37,240

34

Chandigarh

BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES UT
CHANDIGARH

NORTHERN REGION

78

180

43.33

1433

9,860

14.53

35

Haryana

THE HARYANA STATE
BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES

NORTHERN REGION

7923

11,072

71.56

226600

993,385

22.81

36

N.V.S.

NAVODAYA
VIDYALAYA SAMITI

NORTHERN REGION

1365

2,201

62.02

13922

38,742

35.94




37

North Central Railway

NORTH CENTRAL
RAILWAY BHARAT
SCOUTS AND GUIDES

NORTHERN REGION

211

318

66.35

937

2,020

38

KVS

KENDRIYA
VIDYALAYA
SANGATHAN STATE

NORTHERN REGION

12661

10,805

117.18

202640

242,587

39

Andaman & Nicobar

ANDAMAN AND

NICOBAR STATE

BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES

SOUTHERN REGION

284

0.00

2,751

40

Puducherry

THE BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES,
PUDUCHERRY STATE

SOUTHERN REGION

91

0.00

2,848

41

Karnataka

THE BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES
KARNATAKA

SOUTHERN REGION

41

20,302

0.20

71

611,446

42

Tamilnadu

THE BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES
TAMILNADU

SOUTHERN REGION

3021

13,643

22.14

10940

387,080

43

S. C. Railway

SOUTH CENTRAL

RAILWAY STATE

BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES

SOUTHERN REGION

22

124

17.74

142

4,423

44

Andhra Pradesh

BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES
ANDHRA PRADESH

SOUTHERN REGION

351

2,603

13.48

2431

80,813

45

Telangana

TELANGANA STATE
BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES

SOUTHERN REGION

440

527

83.49

1812

16,600

46.39

10.92

46

Southern Railway

SOUTHERN RAILWAY
STATE BHARAT
SCOUTS AND GUIDES

SOUTHERN REGION

171

683

25.04

826

5,776

14.30




47

S.W. Railway

SOUTH WESTERN
RAILWAY BHARAT
SCOUTS AND GUIDES

SOUTHERN REGION

110

101

108.91

727

2,645

48

Kerala

THE KERALA STATE
BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES

SOUTHERN REGION

6620

5,021

131.85

119217

132,938

49

Gujarat

GUJARAT STATE
BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES

WESTERN REGION

128

1,542

8.30

578

44,201

50

Maharashtra

THE MAHARASHTRA
STATE BHARAT
SCOUTS AND GUIDES

WESTERN REGION

8422

53,572

15.72

47871

1,386,500

51

Dadra Nagar Haveli

DNH BHARAT
SCOUTS AND GUIDES

WESTERN REGION

13

70

18.57

155

1,992

52

Central Railway

CENTRAL RAILWAY
STATE BHARAT
SCOUTS AND GUIDES

WESTERN REGION

74

231

32.03

308

3,310

53

Goa

THE BHARAT SCOUTS
AND GUIDES GOA
STATE

WESTERN REGION

438

800

54.75

11177

48,107

27.49

23.23

54

Western Railway

THE WESTERN
RAILWAY STATE
BHARAT SCOUTS &
GUIDES

WESTERN REGION

140

240

58.33

1259

2,807

44.85

Greater than 50% e an 10%
Details as on 11.03.2022 16.36hrs eate Less than 50%

Greater than 95%



