Sl. No.	State	Name as per oyms	REGION	Leaders Registered	Total Leaders (As per latest Census received) 16.12.2021	Percentage of Leaders Registered	Members Registered	Total Members (As per latest Census received) 16.12.2021	Percentage of Members Registered
1	Madhya Pradesh	BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES MADHYA PRADESH STATE	CENTRAL REGION	116	4,267	2.72	672	134,895	0.50
2	Rajasthan	RAJASTHAN STATE BHARAT SCOUT AND GUIDE	CENTRAL REGION	951	36,358	2.62	6902	1,103,769	0.63
3	W. C. Railway	WEST CENTRAL RAILWAY	CENTRAL REGION	15	211	7.11	42	3,046	1.38
4	N. W. Railway	NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY STATE BHARAT SCOUT & GUIDE	CENTRAL REGION	52	296	17.57	400	3,083	12.97
5	Chhattisgarh	BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES CHHATTISGARH	CENTRAL REGION	1745	6,612	26.39	17433	126,821	13.75
6	S. E. C. Railway	SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY	CENTRAL REGION	145	190	76.32	1343	8,595	15.63
7	Jharkhand	BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES JHARKHAND STATE	EASTERN REGION	23	353	6.52	240	11,488	2.09
8	Odisha	ODISHA STATE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	EASTERN REGION	533	3,819	13.96	3203	80,747	3.97
9	Bihar	BIHAR STATE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	EASTERN REGION	588	1,944	30.25	7893	57,375	13.76
10	East Coast Railway	EAST COAST RAILWAY BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	EASTERN REGION	92	228	40.35	559	2,761	20.25
11	East Central Railway	EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	EASTERN REGION	186	357	52.10	1558	7,161	21.76

12	S. E. Railway	SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	EASTERN REGION	221	330	66.97	1324	3,466	38.20
13	Eastern Railway	EASTERN RAILWAY BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	EASTERN REGION	456	662	68.88	4940	6,192	79.78
14	West Bengal	WEST BENGAL BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	EASTERN REGION	1174	1,139	103.07	20089	21,024	95.55
15	Arunachal Pradesh	ARUNACHAL PRADESH, BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	N.E.REGION	5	229	2.18	5	11,427	0.04
16	Manipur	MANIPUR STATE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	N.E.REGION	4	224	1.79	4	6,229	0.06
17	Sikkim	SIKKIM STATE, THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	N.E.REGION	32	269	11.90	51	6,037	0.84
18	Meghalaya	MEGHALAYA BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	N.E.REGION	29	962	3.01	168	26,776	0.63
19	Mizoram	MIZORAM STATE BHARAT SCOUTS & GUIDES	N.E.REGION	40	219	18.26	173	5,289	3.27
20	Assam	THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES, ASSAM	N.E.REGION	112	300	37.33	477	7,627	6.25
21	Nagaland	NAGALAND STATE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	N.E.REGION	110	178	61.80	369	3,534	10.44
22	Tripura	TRIPURA	N.E.REGION	58	51	113.73	442	644	68.63
23	N. F. Railway	NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY, BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	N.E.REGION	242	240	100.83	3678	4,781	76.93
24	CTSA		NORTHERN REGION	0	26	0.00	0	289	0.00

25	Jamiat Youth Club	Jamiat Youth Club	NORTHERN REGION	4	1,056	0.38	27	50,618	0.05
26	Uttar Pradesh	UTTAR PRADESH BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	NORTHERN REGION	362	7,719	4.69	1309	356,375	0.37
27	Punjab	THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES, PUNJAB	NORTHERN REGION	33	1,797	1.84	280	54,422	0.51
28	Uttarakhand	THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES UTTARAKHAND	NORTHERN REGION	81	2,252	3.60	454	45,638	0.99
29	N. E. Railway	NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY BHARAT SCOUTS & GUIDES	NORTHERN REGION	111	941	11.80	459	12,756	3.60
30	Northern Railway	NORTHERN RAILWAY BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	NORTHERN REGION	155	1,315	11.79	650	14,614	4.45
31	Jammu & Kashmir	J & K BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	NORTHERN REGION	142	287	49.48	676	9,542	7.08
32	Delhi	DELHI STATE BHARAT SCOUTS & GUIDES	NORTHERN REGION	41	388	10.57	425	6,177	6.88
33	Himachal Pradesh	THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES HIMACHAL PRADESH	NORTHERN REGION	391	2,807	13.93	3544	37,240	9.52
34	Chandigarh	BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES UT CHANDIGARH	NORTHERN REGION	78	180	43.33	1433	9,860	14.53
35	Haryana	THE HARYANA STATE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	NORTHERN REGION	7923	11,072	71.56	226600	993,385	22.81
36	N.V.S.	NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI	NORTHERN REGION	1365	2,201	62.02	13922	38,742	35.94

37	North Central Railway	NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	NORTHERN REGION	211	318	66.35	937	2,020	46.39
38	KVS	KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN STATE	NORTHERN REGION	12661	10,805	117.18	202640	242,587	83.53
39	Andaman & Nicobar	ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR STATE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	SOUTHERN REGION	0	284	0.00	0	2,751	0.00
40	Puducherry	THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES, PUDUCHERRY STATE	SOUTHERN REGION	0	91	0.00	0	2,848	0.00
41	Karnataka	THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES KARNATAKA	SOUTHERN REGION	41	20,302	0.20	71	611,446	0.01
42	Tamilnadu	THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES TAMILNADU	SOUTHERN REGION	3021	13,643	22.14	10940	387,080	2.83
43	S. C. Railway	SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY STATE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	SOUTHERN REGION	22	124	17.74	142	4,423	3.21
44	Andhra Pradesh	BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES ANDHRA PRADESH	SOUTHERN REGION	351	2,603	13.48	2431	80,813	3.01
45	Telangana	TELANGANA STATE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	SOUTHERN REGION	440	527	83.49	1812	16,600	10.92
46	Southern Railway	SOUTHERN RAILWAY STATE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	SOUTHERN REGION	171	683	25.04	826	5,776	14.30

47	S.W. Railway	SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	SOUTHERN REGION	110	101	108.91	727	2,645	27.49
48	Kerala	THE KERALA STATE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	SOUTHERN REGION	6620	5,021	131.85	119217	132,938	89.68
49	Gujarat	GUJARAT STATE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	WESTERN REGION	128	1,542	8.30	578	44,201	1.31
50	Maharashtra	THE MAHARASHTRA STATE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	WESTERN REGION	8422	53,572	15.72	47871	1,386,500	3.45
51	Dadra Nagar Haveli	DNH BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	WESTERN REGION	13	70	18.57	155	1,992	7.78
52	Central Railway	CENTRAL RAILWAY STATE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES	WESTERN REGION	74	231	32.03	308	3,310	9.31
53	Goa	THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES GOA STATE	WESTERN REGION	438	800	54.75	11177	48,107	23.23
54	Western Railway	THE WESTERN RAILWAY STATE BHARAT SCOUTS & GUIDES	WESTERN REGION	140	240	58.33	1259	2,807	44.85

Details as on 11.03.2022 16.36hrs

Greater than 50% **Greater than 75%**  Less than 10% Less than 50%

Greater than 95%